

SR0562 LRB098 13831 GRL 48361 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Mary Jane (nee Durco) Bedrosian of 4 Waukegan, who passed away on August 15, 2013; and 5 WHEREAS, Mary Jane Bedrosian was born on January 3, 1922 in 6 Chicago; she had been a Waukegan resident since 1950; and 7 WHEREAS, Marv Jane Bedrosian retired from the 8 Johns-Manville Corporation after many years of service; and 9 WHEREAS, Mary Jane Bedrosian was a member of St. Anastasia 10 Parish, the Swedish Glee Club, and the Johns-Manville Club; and 11 WHEREAS, Mary Jane Bedrosian was preceded in death by her 12 husband, Arthur Bedrosian; her 6 brothers; and her sister; and 13 WHEREAS, Mary Jane Bedrosian is survived by her sons, 14 Arthur Bedrosian and Alan Bedrosian; her 3 grandchildren; and 15 her many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it 16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 18 family and friends, mourn the passing of Mary Jane Bedrosian;

19

and be it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Mary Jane Bedrosian as an expression
- of our sympathy.